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[No. 280, A.] 	 [Published March 20, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 263. 
AN ACT to regulate the service of process in garnishee pro- 

ceedings. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. In all cases when a summons or notice Service of no-

is required to be served upon any person or corpora- tigZfilti= 
tion, to summon, notify or charge such person or cor- att""Y• 
poration, as garnishee in any action pending before a 
justice of the peace, a copy of such summons or notice 
shall be served on the defendant within the time that 
such summons or notice is required to be served on 
such garnishee. If such defendant cannot be found 
within the jurisdiction of such justice of the peace, and 
shall have a known agent or attorney residing therein,. 
the summons or notice shall be served on such agent. 
or attorney, or upon some member of the defendant's 
family. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take (113ct and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1880. 

[NO. 814, A.] 	 [1-'uonsned March 20, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 254. 
AN ACT to amend chapter sixty-seven of the laws of Macon. 

sin for 1879, relating to justices of the peace in the city of 
Watertown, and amendatory of an act entitled an act to in-
corporate the city of Watertown and the several acts amenda-
tory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzarroN 1. On the first Tuesday of April next and Justior tiorutite 

biennially thereafter, there shall be elected by the Pwliret. 
qualified voters of the fifth ward of said city of Water- 
town, one justice of the peace for two years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 3,880. 


